

No. SC94622

In the
Missouri Supreme Court

RICHARD D. DAVIS,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Jackson County
Sixteenth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Marco A. Roldan, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

**CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General**

**RICHARD A. STARNES
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 48122**

**P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
richard.starnes@ago.mo.gov**

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2	
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4	
STANDARD OF REVIEW AND STANDARD FOR CLAIMS OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF TRIAL COUNSEL.....	9	
ARGUMENT		
I. No Ineffective Assistance of Counsel for Failing to Call Expert		
Witness Regarding Appellant’s Childhood “Trauma”	11	
II. No Ineffective Assistance of Counsel for Failing to Provide Sufficient Information and Call Expert Witness Regarding Various Mental Condition Defenses (Responds to Appellant’s Points II-V)		38
III. No Ineffective Assistance of Counsel for Failing to Call Expert Witness Regarding “Involuntary Intoxication” (Responds to Appellant’s Point VI)		80
IV. No Ineffective Assistance of Counsel for Failing to Prepare Appellant’s Trial Testimony (Responds to Appellant’s Points VII-VIII).....		96
CONCLUSION.....	106	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	107	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	9-10
<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 196 S.W.3d 28 (Mo. banc 2006)	102
<i>Barton v. State</i> , 432 S.W.3d 741 (Mo. banc 2014)	10, 31, 66, 69, 88
<i>Bucklew v. State</i> , 38 S.W.3d 395 (Mo. banc 2001).....	33
<i>Dorris v. State</i> , 359 S.W.3d 113 (Mo. banc 2011)	32, 67, 70
<i>Edwards v. State</i> , 200 S.W.3d 500 (Mo. banc 2006)	9, 75
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 388 S.W.3d 159 (Mo. banc 2012).....	10, 30-31, 37, 65, 87
<i>Mallow v. State</i> , 439 S.W.3d 764 (Mo. banc 2014)	89
<i>Nicklason v. State</i> , 105 S.W.3d 482 (Mo. banc 2003)	9-10
<i>Ringo v. State</i> , 120 S.W.3d 743 (Mo. banc 2003).....	35, 72
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 79 S.W.3d 420 (Mo. banc 2002)	74-75
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 902 S.W.2d 278 (Mo. banc 1995).....	36, 102
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 318 S.W.3d 618 (Mo. banc 2010)	4, 7, 76-77, 92-93, 103
<i>State v. White</i> , 913 S.W.2d 435 (Mo. banc 1996)	36, 102
<i>Strong v. State</i> , 263 S.W.3d 636 (Mo. banc 2008)	30, 36, 66, 88, 93, 104
<i>Vaca v. State</i> , 314 S.W.3d 331 (Mo. banc 2010)	30, 65-66, 87-88
<i>Worthington v. State</i> , 166 S.W.3d 566 (Mo. banc 2005).....	102
<i>Zink v. State</i> , 278 S.W.3d 170 (Mo. banc 2009).....	31, 67, 70, 75, 89

State v. Dixon, 969 S.W.2d 252 (Mo. App., W.D. 1998) 32, 71

State v. Mason, 420 S.W.3d 632 (Mo. App., S.D. 2013) 80

Toten v. State, 295 S.W.3d 896 (Mo. App., S.D. 2009) 104

Trotter v. State, 443 S.W.3d 621 (Mo. App., W.D. 2014)..... 92

Vann v. State, 26 S.W.3d 377 (Mo. App., S.D. 2000)..... 32, 71

Weekley v. State, 265 S.W.3d 319 (Mo. App., S.D. 2008) 105

Woods v. State, 458 S.W.3d 352 (Mo. App., W.D. 2014)..... 104

Other Authorities

§ 552.010, RSMo 2000 70

§ 552.015, RSMo 2000 70

§ 552.020, RSMo 2000 70, 75

§ 552.030, RSMo 2000 70

§ 562.076, RSMo 2000 90

Supreme Court Rule 29.15 9-10, 32, 68, 71
